
 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

 

 

 

MESCH CLARK ROTHSCHILD 

259 North Meyer Avenue 

Tucson, Arizona 85701 

Phone:   (520) 624-8886 

Fax:     (520) 798-1037 

Email: sgoodman@mcrazlaw.com  

By: Susan N. Goodman, #019483 

 42062-0001/do 

Patient Care Ombudsman 

 

UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT 

DISTRICT OF ARIZONA 

In re: 

  GV HOSPITAL MANAGEMENT, LLC,  
(EIN:  46-5098773) 

  GREEN VALLEY HOSPITAL, LLC 
(EIN:  45-4006710) 

  GV II HOLDINGS, LLC,  
(EIN:  46-1495917) 

Debtors. 

Address:  4455 S. I-19 Frontage Rd.,  

Green Valley, AZ 85622 

Chapter 11 

No.:  4:17-bk-03351-SHG 

No.:  4:17-bk-03353-SHG 

No.:  4:17-bk-03354-SHG 

(Jointly Administered) 

This Filing Applies to: 

  All Debtors 

  Specified Debtor(s) 

 

PATIENT CARE OMBUDSMAN’S SIXTH INTERIM REPORT 

Pursuant to 11 U.S.C. §333 of the Bankruptcy Code and the April 14, 2017 

Stipulated and Agreed Order Directing United States Trustee to Select a Patient Care 

Ombudsman for Appointment [DE #82], the United States Trustee provided notice of 

appointment of Susan N. Goodman, RN JD as the Patient Care Ombudsman (“PCO”)  

[DE #83] and directed her to submit her reports of her evaluation regarding the patient care 

Case 4:17-bk-03351-SHG    Doc 736    Filed 04/13/18    Entered 04/13/18 07:29:07    Desc
 Main Document      Page 1 of 6

mailto:sgoodman@mcrazlaw.com


 

2 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

provided at Green Valley Hospital (“Debtor”).  Accordingly, PCO submitted Patient Care 

Ombudsman’s First Interim Report to this Court May 23, 2017 (“First Report”) [DE No. 

154]; Patient Care Ombudsman’s Second Interim Report on July 24, 2017 (“Second 

Report”) [DE #276]; Patient Care Ombudsman’s Third Interim Report on September 25, 

2017 (“Third Report”) [DE No. 442]; Patient Care Ombudsman’s Fourth Interim Report 

on November 22, 2017 (“Fourth Report”) [DE No. 556] and Patient Care Ombudsman’s 

Fifth Report on January 22, 2018 (“Fifth Report”) [DE No. 635].  Because PCO’s last site 

visit was on or about November 20, 2017, PCO engaged in an additional site visit and 

submits this Sixth Report detailing remote quality data monitoring and site visit review 

pending final sale confirmation. 

SUMMARY 

 PCO did not observe patient care decline or material compromise as contemplated 

under 11 U.S.C. §333(b).  In the interim reporting period since PCO’s last site visit, PCO 

remained engaged with clinical executive site leadership and reviewed monthly quality data 

as it became available in the normal course of business.  No bankruptcy-related quality 

concerns surfaced from this review.    

 At the time of PCO’s site visit, Debtor staffed two medical/surgical inpatient clinical 

halls because the census exceeded the capacity of the largest, 22-bed hall.  PCO engaged in 

patient interviews for both acute and skilled patient populations.  Patient concerns elicited 

from this process were operational in nature and largely related to skilled care coordination 

logistics.  All patient feedback was reviewed with clinical leadership.   

 Staff denied supply concerns.  Staff ratios were noted to be within matrix.  

Operational clinical departures were reported, along with a continued ability to back-fill 

attrition/performance vacancies.  One management-level resignation was recently received.  

The departing team member was broadly respected, resulting in greater impact associated 

with the anticipated departure.   

Case 4:17-bk-03351-SHG    Doc 736    Filed 04/13/18    Entered 04/13/18 07:29:07    Desc
 Main Document      Page 2 of 6



 

3 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

 PCO interviewed two new hospitalist physicians.  Clinical staff were observed 

engaging directly with these physicians in the nurses’ station and reported positively on the 

changes implemented by the new team.  The hospitalists, a radiologist, and the emergency 

clinicians (physician and mid-level provider) all denied supply and staffing concerns.  

 PCO met the new PACS Administrator discussed in the Fifth Report.  He reported 

working on system interface challenges, some of which were related to delayed EHR system 

patches associated with payment delinquencies.   

 PCO engaged with case management, clinical resource, supply chain, registration, 

food service, facility, respiratory, radiology, pharmacy, lab, security, nursing, and cath lab 

staff.  No patient safety concerns were reported as the staff reported that they were 

anxiously awaiting finality in the reorganization process.     

 DATED:  April 13, 2018.   MESCH CLARK ROTHSCHILD 

By:  /s/ Susan N. Goodman, #019483  

Susan N. Goodman, RN JD 

Patient Care Ombudsman 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I hereby certify that the above and foregoing Patient Care Ombudsman’s Sixth 

Interim Report has been electronically filed with the Clerk of Court using the CM/ECF 

filing system and a true and correct copy of this pleading has been sent to the following 

parties or counsel of record who have registered to receive electronic service. 

DATED:  April 13, 2018.   MESCH CLARK ROTHSCHILD 

By:  /s/ Susan N. Goodman, #019483  

Susan N. Goodman, RN JD 

Patient Care Ombudsman 

 

Case 4:17-bk-03351-SHG    Doc 736    Filed 04/13/18    Entered 04/13/18 07:29:07    Desc
 Main Document      Page 3 of 6



 

4 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

 

EXHIBIT A 

S. Cary Forrester 

Forrester & Worth, PLLC 

3636 N. Central Avenue, Suite 700 

Phoenix, AZ 857012 

scf@forresterandworth.com  

Attorneys for Debtor 

Larry L. Watson 

Renee Sandler Shamblin 

Office of the U.S. Trustee 

230 N. First Avenue, Suite 204 

Phoenix, AZ 85003 

larry.watson@usdoj.gov 

renee.s.shamblin@usdoj.gov 

Attorneys for U.S. Trustee 

Susan M. Freeman 

Lewis Roca Rothgerber Christie LLP 

201 E. Washington Street, Suite 1200 

Phoenix, AZ 85004 

sfreeman@lrrc.com 

Attorneys for SQN Asset Finance Income Fund Ltd. 

Robert M. Charles, Jr. 

Lewis Roca Rothgerber Christie LLP 

One South Church Avenue, Suite 700 

Tucson, AZ 85701-1611 

rcharles@lrrc.com  

Attorneys for SQN Asset Finance Income Fund Ltd. 

Robert A. Shull 

William Novotny 

Dickinson Wright PLLC 

1850 N. Central Avenue, Suite 1400 

Phoenix, AZ 85004 

rshull@dickinsonwright.com 

wnovotny@dickinsonwright.com  

Attorneys for Artenis Realty Capital Advisors, LLC 

Kelly Singer 

Squire Patton Boggs LLP 

1 E. Washington, Suite 2700 

Phoenix, AZ 85004-4498 

Kelly.singer@squirepb.com 

Attorneys for Lateral U.S. Credit Opportunities  

Fund, L.P. 

Samuel A.Newman 

Genevieve G. Weiner 

Gibson, Dunn & Crutcher LLP 

333 S. Grand Avenue 

Los Angeles, CA 90071-3197 

snewman@gibsondunn.com 

gweiner@gibsondunn.com  

Attorneys for Lateral U.S. Credit Opportunities  

Fund, L.P. 

Dean M. Dinner 

Sacks Tierney, P.A.  

4250 N. Drinkwater Blvd., 4th Floor 

Scottsdale, AZ 85251-3693 

Dean.Dinner@SacksTierney.com  

Attorneys for James R. McDowell and McDowell 

Enterprises  

Steven D. Jerome 

Snell & Wilmer L.L.P. 

One Arizona Center 

400 E. Van Buren St., Ste. 1900 

Phoenix, AZ 85004-2202 

sjerome@swlaw.com  

Attorneys for Green Valley Medical Investments, LLP 

Jill H. Perrella 

Snell & Wilmer L.L.P. 

1 S. Church Ave., Suite 1500 

Tucson, AZ 85701-1630 

jperrella@swlaw.com  

Attorneys for Green Valley Medical Investments, LLP 

Julia L. Matter 

Pima County’s Attorney’s Office,  

Civil Division 

32 N. Stone Avenue, Suite 2100 

Tucson, AZ 85701 

julia.matter@pcao.pima.gov 

pcaocvbk@pcao.pima.gov 

Attorneys for Pima County  

K. Kenneth Kotler 

Law Offices of K. Kenneth Kotler 

1901 Avenue of the Stars, Suite 1100 

Los Angeles, CA 90067 

kotler@kenkotler.com 

Attorneys for KAN-DI-KI, LLC dba Diagnostic 

Laboratories  

Case 4:17-bk-03351-SHG    Doc 736    Filed 04/13/18    Entered 04/13/18 07:29:07    Desc
 Main Document      Page 4 of 6

mailto:scf@forresterandworth.com
mailto:larry.watson@usdoj.gov
mailto:renee.s.shamblin@usdoj.gov
mailto:sfreeman@lrrc.com
mailto:rcharles@lrrc.com
mailto:rshull@dickinsonwright.com
mailto:wnovotny@dickinsonwright.com
mailto:Kelly.singer@squirepb.com
mailto:snewman@gibsondunn.com
mailto:GWEINER@GIBSONDUNN.COM
mailto:Dean.Dinner@SacksTierney.com
mailto:sjerome@swlaw.com
mailto:jperrella@swlaw.com
mailto:julia.matter@pcao.pima.gov
mailto:pcaocvbk@pcao.pima.gov
mailto:kotler@kenkotler.com


 

5 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

Steven N. Berger 

Patrick A. Clisham 

Engelman Berger, P.C. 

3636 N. Central Avenue, Suite 700 

Phoenix, AZ 85012 

snb@eblawyers.com 

pac@eblawyers.com  

Attorneys for GVH Mexinvestors, LLC,  

Vantage FBA Daniel L. Poppe IRA,  

Ruben Araiza and Laura Esther Araiza 

Jody A. Corrales 

DeConcini McDonald Yetwin & Lacy, P.C. 

2525 E. Broadway Blvd., Suite 200 

Tucson, AZ 85716-5300 

jcorrales@dmyl.com 

Attorneys for Padmon, LLC 

Alisa C. Lacey 

Anthony P. Cali 

Stinson Leonard Street LLP 

1850 N. Central Avenue, Suite 2100 

Phoenix, AZ 85004-4584 

Alisa.lacey@stinson.com 

Anthony.cali@stinson.com 

Attorneys for Cerner Corporation 

Michael R. Johnson 

Ray Quinney & Nebeker, P.C. 

36 S. State Street, Suite 1400 

Salt Lake City, Utah 84111 

mjohnson@rqn.com 

Attorneys for Med One Capital Funding, LLC 

Douglas J. Lipke 

Vedder Price 

222 N. LaSelle Street 

Chicago, IL 60601 

dlipke@vedderprice.com  

Attorneys for SQN Asset Finance Income Fund Ltd. 

Steven M. Cox 

Waterfall, Economidis, Caldwell, Hanshaw 

& Villamana, P.C.  

5210 E. Williams Circle, Suite 800 

Tucson, AZ 85711 

smcox@waterfallattorneys.com  

Attorneys for Green Valley Domestic Water 

Improvement  

Jill M. Hulsizer 

3451 S. Mercy Rd., Ste 102 

Gilbert, AZ 85297 

JHulsizer@ABstaffing.com 

Attorneys for AB Staffing Solutions, LLC 

AB Staffing Solutions, LLC 

Attn: Evan Burks 

3451 S. Mercy Road, Suite 102 

Gilbert, AZ 85297 

jhulsizer@abstaffing.com  

Unsecured Creditors Committee 

Southern AZ Anesthesia Services PC 

Attn: David M. Joseph MD 

3390 N. Campbell, #110 

Tucson, AZ 85719 

dmjosephmd@gmail.com 

Unsecured Creditors Committee 

Empire Southwest, LLC 

Attn: Stacey Kelly and John Helms 

1725 S. Country Club Drive 

Mesa, AZ 85210 

Stacy.kelly@empire-cat.com 

John.helms@empire-cat.com  

Unsecured Creditors Committee 

Padmon, LLC 

P.O. Box 4546 

Tubac, AZ 85646 

Luna_ivette@yahoo.com 

Unsecured Creditors Committee 

Cristina Perez Hesano 

Bellah Perez, PLLC 

5622 W. Glendale Avenue 

Glendale, AZ 85004 

cperez@bellahperez.com  

Attorneys for David S. Wanger 

Case 4:17-bk-03351-SHG    Doc 736    Filed 04/13/18    Entered 04/13/18 07:29:07    Desc
 Main Document      Page 5 of 6

mailto:snb@eblawyers.com
mailto:pac@eblawyers.com
mailto:jcorrales@dmyl.com
mailto:Alisa.lacey@stinson.com
mailto:Anthony.cali@stinson.com
mailto:mjohnson@rqn.com
mailto:dlipke@vedderprice.com
mailto:smcox@waterfallattorneys.com
mailto:JHulsizer@ABstaffing.com
mailto:jhulsizer@abstaffing.com
mailto:dmjosephmd@gmail.com
mailto:Stacy.kelly@empire-cat.com
mailto:John.helms@empire-cat.com
mailto:Luna_ivette@yahoo.com
mailto:cperez@bellahperez.com


 

6 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

Bradley A. Cosman 

Jordan A. Kroop  

Richard M. Lorenzen 

Perkins Coie LLP 

2901 N. Central Avenue, Suite 2000 

Phoenix, AZ 85012 

bcosman@perkinscoie.com  

jkroop@perkinscoie.com  

rlorenzen@perkinscoie.com 

Attorneys for Unsecured Creditors Committee 

Lori Purkey 

Purkey & Associates, PLC 

505 Cascade Rd., SE Ste. A 

Grand Rapids, MI 49546 

purkey@purkeyandassociates.com 

Attorneys for Stryker Orthopaedics  

Denise Ann Faulk 

Assistant U.S. Attorney 

District of Arizona 

405 W. Congress Street, Suite 4800 

Tucson, AZ 85701 

denise.faulk@usdoj.gov 

On behalf of Internal Revenue Service (IRS) 

John C. Smith 

Cody D. Vandewerker 

Farhang & Medcoff 

4801 E. Broadway Blvd., Suite 311 

Tucson, AZ 85711 

jsmith@fmlaw.law 

cvandewerker@fmlaw.law 

Attorneys for GE Healthcare 

Nancy J. March 

Fennemore Craig, P.C.  

One South Church Ave., Suite 100 

Tucson, AZ 85701-1627 

nmarch@fclaw.com  

Attorneys for Party Interested Aetna, Inc. and Its 

Affiliated Entities  

Payam Khodadadi 

McGuireWoods, LLP 

1800 Century Park East, 8th Floor 

Los Angeles, CA 90067 

pkhodadadi@mcguirewoods.com  

Attorneys for Party Interested Aetna, Inc. and Its 

Affiliated Entities 

Matthew W. Harrison 

Harrison Law, PLLC 

1760 E. Pecos Rd., Suite 332 

Gilbert, AZ 85295 

mharrison@harrisonlawaz.com  

Attorneys for Cincinnati Insurance Company 

Christopher J. Dylla 

Assistant Attorney General 

2005 N. Central Ave. 

Phoenix, AZ 85004-1592 

christopher.dylla@azag.gov 

Attorneys for the State of Arizona ex rel. Arizona 

Department of Revenue 

John G. Sinodis 

Matthew H. Sloan 

Jennings, Haug, & Cunningham, L.L.P.  

2800 N. Central Avenue, Suite 1800 

Phoenix, AZ 85004-1049 

jgs@jhc.law 

mhs@jhc.law  

Attorneys for U.S. Bank Association d/b/a U.S. Bank 

Equipment Finance 

 

 

2538195.DOCX 

Case 4:17-bk-03351-SHG    Doc 736    Filed 04/13/18    Entered 04/13/18 07:29:07    Desc
 Main Document      Page 6 of 6

mailto:bcosman@perkinscoie.com
mailto:jkroop@perkinscoie.com
mailto:rlorenzen@perkinscoie.com
mailto:purkey@purkeyandassociates.com
mailto:denise.faulk@usdoj.gov
mailto:jsmith@fmlaw.law
mailto:cvandewerker@fmlaw.law
mailto:nmarch@fclaw.com
mailto:pkhodadadi@mcguirewoods.com
mailto:mharrison@harrisonlawaz.com
mailto:christopher.dylla@azag.gov
mailto:jgs@jhc.law
mailto:mhs@jhc.law



