- 1			
1	MESCH CLARK ROTHSCHILD		
2	259 North Meyer Avenue		
3	Tucson, Arizona 85701 Phone: (520) 624-8886		
4	Fax: (520) 798-1037		
5	Email: <a href="mailto:sgoodman@mcrazlaw.com">sgoodman@mcrazlaw.com</a> By: Susan N. Goodman, #019483		
	42062-0001/do		
6	Patient Care Ombudsman		
7			
8	UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT		
9	DISTRICT	OF ARIZONA	
10	In re:	Chapter 11	
11	☐ GV HOSPITAL MANAGEMENT, LLC,	No.: 4:17-bk-03351-SHG	
12	(EIN: 46-5098773)	No.: 4:17-bk-03353-SHG No.: 4:17-bk-03354-SHG	
13	GREEN VALLEY HOSPITAL, LLC (EIN: 45-4006710)	(Jointly Administered)	
14	□ GV II HOLDINGS, LLC,	(Johnly Administered)	
15	(EIN: 46-1495917)		
16	Debtors.		
17	Address: 4455 S. I-19 Frontage Rd., Green Valley, AZ 85622		
18	This Filing Applies to:		
- 1	All Debtors		
	☐ Specified Debtor(s)		
20	DATIENT CADE OMDUDOMA	NIC CIVILINITEDIM DEDODT	
21	PATIENT CARE UNIDUDSMA	N'S SIXTH INTERIM REPORT	
22	Pursuant to 11 U.S.C. §333 of the Bankruptcy Code and the April 14, 2017		
23	Stipulated and Agreed Order Directing United	d States Trustee to Select a Patient Care	
24	Ombudsman for Appointment [DE #82], the United States Trustee provided notice of		
25	appointment of Susan N. Goodman, RN JD as the Patient Care Ombudsman ("PCO")		
26	[DE #83] and directed her to submit her repor	ts of her evaluation regarding the patient care	

Case 4:17-bk-03351-SHG Doc 736 Filed 04/13/18 Entered 04/13/18 07:29:07 Main Document Page 1 of 6

provided at Green Valley Hospital ("**Debtor**"). Accordingly, PCO submitted *Patient Care Ombudsman's First Interim Report* to this Court May 23, 2017 ("**First Report**") [DE No. 154]; *Patient Care Ombudsman's Second Interim Report* on July 24, 2017 ("**Second Report**") [DE #276]; *Patient Care Ombudsman's Third Interim Report* on September 25, 2017 ("**Third Report**") [DE No. 442]; *Patient Care Ombudsman's Fourth Interim Report* on November 22, 2017 ("**Fourth Report"**) [DE No. 556] and *Patient Care Ombudsman's Fifth Report* on January 22, 2018 ("**Fifth Report**") [DE No. 635]. Because PCO's last site visit was on or about November 20, 2017, PCO engaged in an additional site visit and submits this Sixth Report detailing remote quality data monitoring and site visit review pending final sale confirmation.

## **SUMMARY**

PCO did not observe patient care decline or material compromise as contemplated under 11 U.S.C. §333(b). In the interim reporting period since PCO's last site visit, PCO remained engaged with clinical executive site leadership and reviewed monthly quality data as it became available in the normal course of business. No bankruptcy-related quality concerns surfaced from this review.

At the time of PCO's site visit, Debtor staffed two medical/surgical inpatient clinical halls because the census exceeded the capacity of the largest, 22-bed hall. PCO engaged in patient interviews for both acute and skilled patient populations. Patient concerns elicited from this process were operational in nature and largely related to skilled care coordination logistics. All patient feedback was reviewed with clinical leadership.

Staff denied supply concerns. Staff ratios were noted to be within matrix.

Operational clinical departures were reported, along with a continued ability to back-fill attrition/performance vacancies. One management-level resignation was recently received. The departing team member was broadly respected, resulting in greater impact associated with the anticipated departure.

2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26

1

PCO interviewed two new hospitalist physicians. Clinical staff were observed engaging directly with these physicians in the nurses' station and reported positively on the changes implemented by the new team. The hospitalists, a radiologist, and the emergency clinicians (physician and mid-level provider) all denied supply and staffing concerns.

PCO met the new PACS Administrator discussed in the Fifth Report. He reported working on system interface challenges, some of which were related to delayed EHR system patches associated with payment delinquencies.

PCO engaged with case management, clinical resource, supply chain, registration, food service, facility, respiratory, radiology, pharmacy, lab, security, nursing, and cath lab staff. No patient safety concerns were reported as the staff reported that they were anxiously awaiting finality in the reorganization process.

DATED: April 13, 2018. MESCH CLARK ROTHSCHILD

By: /s/ Susan N. Goodman, #019483 Susan N. Goodman, RN JD Patient Care Ombudsman

## CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that the above and foregoing *Patient Care Ombudsman's Sixth Interim Report* has been electronically filed with the Clerk of Court using the CM/ECF filing system and a true and correct copy of this pleading has been sent to the following parties or counsel of record who have registered to receive electronic service.

DATED: April 13, 2018. MESCH CLARK ROTHSCHILD

By: /s/ Susan N. Goodman, #019483
Susan N. Goodman, RN JD
Patient Care Ombudsman

2	EXHIBIT A	
	S. Cary Forrester	Larry L. Watson
3	Forrester & Worth, PLLC	Renee Sandler Shamblin
	3636 N. Central Avenue, Suite 700	Office of the U.S. Trustee
4	Phoenix, AZ 857012	230 N. First Avenue, Suite 204
	scf@forresterandworth.com	Phoenix, AZ 85003
5	Attorneys for Debtor	larry.watson@usdoj.gov
		renee.s.shamblin@usdoj.gov
6		Attorneys for U.S. Trustee
	Susan M. Freeman	Robert M. Charles, Jr.
7	Lewis Roca Rothgerber Christie LLP	Lewis Roca Rothgerber Christie LLP
	201 E. Washington Street, Suite 1200	One South Church Avenue, Suite 700
8	Phoenix, AZ 85004	Tucson, AZ 85701-1611
	sfreeman@lrrc.com	rcharles@lrrc.com
9	Attorneys for SQN Asset Finance Income Fund Ltd.	Attorneys for SQN Asset Finance Income Fund Ltd.
	Robert A. Shull	Kelly Singer
10	William Novotny	Squire Patton Boggs LLP
10	Dickinson Wright PLLC	1 E. Washington, Suite 2700
11	1850 N. Central Avenue, Suite 1400	Phoenix, AZ 85004-4498
	Phoenix, AZ 85004	Kelly.singer@squirepb.com
12	rshull@dickinsonwright.com	Attorneys for Lateral U.S. Credit Opportunities
12	wnovotny@dickinsonwright.com	Fund, L.P.
13	Attorneys for Artenis Realty Capital Advisors, LLC	
13	Samuel A.Newman	Dean M. Dinner
14	Genevieve G. Weiner	Sacks Tierney, P.A.
1	Gibson, Dunn & Crutcher LLP	4250 N. Drinkwater Blvd., 4 <sup>th</sup> Floor
15	333 S. Grand Avenue	Scottsdale, AZ 85251-3693
13	Los Angeles, CA 90071-3197	Dean.Dinner@SacksTierney.com
16	snewman@gibsondunn.com	Attorneys for James R. McDowell and McDowell
10	gweiner@gibsondunn.com	Enterprises
17	Attorneys for Lateral U.S. Credit Opportunities	
1/	Fund, L.P.	
18	Steven D. Jerome	Jill H. Perrella
10	Snell & Wilmer L.L.P.	Snell & Wilmer L.L.P.
19	One Arizona Center	1 S. Church Ave., Suite 1500
19	400 E. Van Buren St., Ste. 1900	Tucson, AZ 85701-1630
20	Phoenix, AZ 85004-2202	iperrella@swlaw.com
20	sjerome@swlaw.com	Attorneys for Green Valley Medical Investments, LLP
21	Attorneys for Green Valley Medical Investments, LLP	
41	Julia L. Matter	K. Kenneth Kotler
22	Pima County's Attorney's Office,	Law Offices of K. Kenneth Kotler
22	Civil Division	1901 Avenue of the Stars, Suite 1100
22	32 N. Stone Avenue, Suite 2100	Los Angeles, CA 90067
23	Tucson, AZ 85701	kotler@kenkotler.com
24	julia.matter@pcao.pima.gov	Attorneys for KAN-DI-KI, LLC dba Diagnostic
24	pcaocvbk@pcao.pima.gov	Laboratories
25	Attorneys for Pima County	
25	. •	

26

	Steven N. Berger	Jody A. Corrales
1	Patrick A. Clisham	DeConcini McDonald Yetwin & Lacy, P.C.
	Engelman Berger, P.C.	2525 E. Broadway Blvd., Suite 200
2	3636 N. Central Avenue, Suite 700	Tucson, AZ 85716-5300
	Phoenix, AZ 85012	jcorrales@dmyl.com
3	snb@eblawyers.com	Attorneys for Padmon, LLC
	pac@eblawyers.com	
4	Attorneys for GVH Mexinvestors, LLC,	
	Vantage FBA Daniel L. Poppe IRA,	
5	Ruben Araiza and Laura Esther Araiza	
7		
6	Alisa C. Lacey	Michael R. Johnson
	Anthony P. Cali	Ray Quinney & Nebeker, P.C.
٦	Stinson Leonard Street LLP	36 S. State Street, Suite 1400
7	1850 N. Central Avenue, Suite 2100	Salt Lake City, Utah 84111
_	Phoenix, AZ 85004-4584	mjohnson@rqn.com
8	Alisa.lacey@stinson.com	Attorneys for Med One Capital Funding, LLC
	Anthony.cali@stinson.com	
9	Attorneys for Cerner Corporation	
	Douglas J. Lipke	Steven M. Cox
10	Vedder Price	Waterfall, Economidis, Caldwell, Hanshaw
	222 N. LaSelle Street	& Villamana, P.C.
11	Chicago, IL 60601	5210 E. Williams Circle, Suite 800
* 1	dlipke@vedderprice.com	Tucson, AZ 85711
12		
12	Attorneys for SQN Asset Finance Income Fund Ltd.	smcox@waterfallattorneys.com
12		Attorneys for Green Valley Domestic Water
13		Improvement
	Jill M. Hulsizer	AB Staffing Solutions, LLC
14	3451 S. Mercy Rd., Ste 102	Attn: Evan Burks
	Gilbert, AZ 85297	3451 S. Mercy Road, Suite 102
15	JHulsizer@ABstaffing.com	Gilbert, AZ 85297
	Attorneys for AB Staffing Solutions, LLC	jhulsizer@abstaffing.com
16		Unsecured Creditors Committee
	Southern AZ Anesthesia Services PC	Empire Southwest, LLC
17	Attn: David M. Joseph MD	Attn: Stacey Kelly and John Helms
	3390 N. Campbell, #110	1725 S. Country Club Drive
18	Tucson, AZ 85719	Mesa, AZ 85210
10	dmjosephmd@gmail.com	Stacy.kelly@empire-cat.com
19	Unsecured Creditors Committee	John.helms@empire-cat.com
19	Unsecured Creditors Committee	Unsecured Creditors Committee
20		
20	Padmon, LLC	Cristina Perez Hesano
_,	P.O. Box 4546	Bellah Perez, PLLC
21	Tubac, AZ 85646	5622 W. Glendale Avenue
	<u>Luna ivette@yahoo.com</u>	Glendale, AZ 85004
22	Unsecured Creditors Committee	cperez@bellahperez.com
		Attorneys for David S. Wanger
23		1

Case 4:17-bk-03351-SHG Doc 736 Filed 04/13/18 Entered 04/13/18 07:29:07 Desc Main Document Page 5 of 6

	Bradley A. Cosman	Lori Purkey
1	Jordan A. Kroop	Purkey & Associates, PLC
2	Richard M. Lorenzen	505 Cascade Rd., SE Ste. A
	Perkins Coie LLP	Grand Rapids, MI 49546
	2901 N. Central Avenue, Suite 2000	purkey@purkeyandassociates.com
3	Phoenix, AZ 85012	Attorneys for Stryker Orthopaedics
	bcosman@perkinscoie.com	
4	jkroop@perkinscoie.com	
	rlorenzen@perkinscoie.com	
5	Attorneys for Unsecured Creditors Committee	
	Denise Ann Faulk	John C. Smith
6	Assistant U.S. Attorney	Cody D. Vandewerker
_	District of Arizona	Farhang & Medcoff
7	405 W. Congress Street, Suite 4800	4801 E. Broadway Blvd., Suite 311
	Tucson, AZ 85701	Tucson, AZ 85711
8	denise.faulk@usdoj.gov	jsmith@fmlaw.law
	On behalf of Internal Revenue Service (IRS)	<u>cvandewerker@fmlaw.law</u>
9		Attorneys for GE Healthcare
	Nancy J. March	Payam Khodadadi
10	Fennemore Craig, P.C.	McGuireWoods, LLP
	One South Church Ave., Suite 100	1800 Century Park East, 8 <sup>th</sup> Floor
11	Tucson, AZ 85701-1627	Los Angeles, CA 90067
	nmarch@fclaw.com	pkhodadadi@mcguirewoods.com
12	Attorneys for Party Interested Aetna, Inc. and Its	Attorneys for Party Interested Aetna, Inc. and Its
	Affiliated Entities	Affiliated Entities
13	Matthew W. Harrison	Christopher J. Dylla
	Harrison Law, PLLC	Assistant Attorney General
14	1760 E. Pecos Rd., Suite 332	2005 N. Central Ave.
	Gilbert, AZ 85295	Phoenix, AZ 85004-1592
15	mharrison@harrisonlawaz.com	christopher.dylla@azag.gov
	Attorneys for Cincinnati Insurance Company	Attorneys for the State of Arizona ex rel. Arizona
16		Department of Revenue
	John G. Sinodis	
17	Matthew H. Sloan	
- /	Jennings, Haug, & Cunningham, L.L.P.	
18	2800 N. Central Avenue, Suite 1800	
10	Phoenix, AZ 85004-1049	
19	jgs@jhc.law	
	mhs@jhc.law	
20	Attorneys for U.S. Bank Association d/b/a U.S. Bank	
	Equipment Finance	
21		

2538195.DOCX

23

24

25

26